

IFB 12-16 LEWIS & WEST STREETS NW DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

Bid Opening Date: 4/30/12 @ 11:00 AM
 Opened by: Gina Gilpin
 Witness: Mike Gallagher

Arthur Construction
 23691 Overland Drive
 Dulles, VA 20166

		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1A	TEST PIT (10' MAX DEPTH)	EA	8	\$750.00	\$6,000.00
2A	AS-BUILT SURVEY	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
3A	LICENSED PLUMBER	HR	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
4A	SOILS/CONCRETE/REBAR INSPECTOR	HR	50	\$575.00	\$28,750.00
5A	MOBILIZATION (5%)	EA	1	\$25,500.00	\$25,500.00
6A	DRIVEWAY DEMO & DISPOSE	SY	1,000	\$4.50	\$4,500.00
7A	CLEAR & GRUB - MODERATE	AC	1	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00
8A	DEMO RCP SEWER	LF	600	\$25.00	\$15,000.00
9A	DEMO STORM INLETS	EA	4	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
10A	DEMO CULVERT PIPES	LF	380	\$25.00	\$9,500.00
11A	SIDEWALK DEMO & DISPOSE	SY	200	\$4.50	\$900.00
12A	HAUL UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
13A	DUMP CHARGE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CY	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00
14A	NON STRUCTURAL FILL	CY	570	\$30.00	\$17,100.00
15A	SITE GRADING	SY	12,000	\$1.50	\$18,000.00
16A	SAW CUT PAVEMENT	LF	450	\$5.00	\$2,250.00
17A	REMOVE & DISPOSE EX PAVEMENT	SY	4,700	\$4.50	\$21,150.00
18A	RESET MAILBOX	EA	18	\$50.00	\$900.00
19A	RESET SIGN	EA	13	\$50.00	\$650.00
20A	DEMO LANDSCAPE AREA	EA	11	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00
21A	ABANDON PIPE	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
22A	DEMO FENCE	LF	90	\$15.00	\$1,350.00
23A	VDOT MH-1	EA	11	\$3,500.00	\$38,500.00
24A	VDOT DI-3B, L=4'	EA	6	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00
25A	VDOT DI-3B, L=6'	EA	3	\$3,900.00	\$11,700.00
26A	VDOT DI-3B, L=8'	EA	4	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00

27A	VDOT DI-3C, L=4'	EA	2	\$3,900.00	\$7,800.00
28A	VDOT DI-3C, L=6'	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
29A	VDOT DI-3C, L=12'	EA	1	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
30A	VDOT DI-3C, L=18'	EA	1	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00
31A	VDOT DI-1	EA	9	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00
32A	12" RCP CLASS III ROUNFT&G	LF	16	\$100.00	\$1,600.00
33A	15" RCP CLASS III ROUNFT&G	LF	644	\$69.00	\$44,436.00
34A	18" RCP CLASS III ROUNFT&G	LF	527	\$72.00	\$37,944.00
35A	27" RCP CLASS III ROUNFT&G	LF	623	\$86.00	\$53,578.00
36A	30" RCP CLASS III ROUNFT&G	LF	260	\$89.00	\$23,140.00
37A	34"X22" RCP CLASS III ROUNFT&G	LF	589	\$115.00	\$67,735.00
38A	30" END SECTION EW-1	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
39A	27" END SECTION EW-1	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
40A	38"X24" RCP CLASS III ROUNFT&G	LF	82	\$600.00	\$49,200.00
41A	38"X24" END SECTION EW-1A	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
42A	38"X24" X 36" RCP CLASS III ROUNFT&G	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
43A	CONNECT TO EXISTING STRUCTURES	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
44A	PLUG & ABANDON PIPE	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
45A	SURVEY STAKEOUT (ESTIMATE)	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
46A	SUBBASE MATERIAL 21A	SY	4,750	\$13.50	\$64,125.00
47A	BITUMINOUS BASE COURSE BM25	SY	4,750	\$17.25	\$81,937.50
48A	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE SM9.5	SY	4,750	\$10.00	\$47,500.00
49A	TACK COAT	SY	4,750	\$1.00	\$4,750.00
50A	PRIME COAT	SY	4,750	\$1.00	\$4,750.00
51A	CONCRETE C&G CG6&7	LF	2,800	\$20.00	\$56,000.00
52A	VDOT STD UD-4	LF	2,800	\$11.00	\$30,800.00
53A	ASPHALT CURB	LF	350	\$20.00	\$7,000.00
54A	RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY APRON	EA	25	\$950.00	\$23,750.00
55A	DRIVEWAY RESTORATION	SY	540	\$31.50	\$17,010.00
56A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	1,100	\$45.00	\$49,500.00
57A	CONCRETE STEPS	EA	-		\$0.00

58A	AGGREGATE BASE 4"	SY	-		\$0.00
59A	ADA CURB RAMP	EA	9	\$850.00	\$7,650.00
60A	ADJUST SEWER STRUCTURES	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
61A	GR-9 TERMINAL GUARD RAIL	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
62A	PAVEMENT MARKING	LS	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
63A	4" CALIPER DECIDUOUS TREES	EA	35	\$325.00	\$11,375.00
64A	SOD	SY	4,630	\$6.50	\$30,095.00
65A	RAIL ROAD TIE TREE WELL	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
66A	REPLACE LANDSCAPE AREAS	EA	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
67A	REMOVE AND RESET EXIST FENCE	LF	90	\$50.00	\$4,500.00
68A	INLET PROTECTION	EA	27	\$150.00	\$4,050.00
69A	SILT FENCE	LF	270	\$3.00	\$810.00
70A	TREE PROTECTIONS	LF	1,360	\$3.00	\$4,080.00
71A	CHECK DAM - GRAVEL	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00
72A	RIPRAP	SF	148	\$20.00	\$2,960.00
73A	RELOCATE WATER METERS	EA	10	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
74A	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	12	\$50.00	\$600.00
75A	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
76A	RELOCATE WATER MAIN	EA	2	\$17,500.00	\$35,000.00
77A	RELOCATE WATER SERVICE LINE	EA	15	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00
78A	RELOCATE SEWER LATERAL	EA	10	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00
79A	RELOCATE GAS SERVICE LINE	EA	15	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00

TOTAL

\$1,249,275.50

Sagres Construction 5420 Oakwood Road Alexandria, VA 22310		Finley Asphalt & Sealing, Inc. PO Box 1710 Manassas, VA 20108		Corinthian Contractors, Inc. 3126 S Abingdon Street Arlington, VA 22206	
Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00
\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,775.00	\$5,775.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$635.00	\$12,700.00
\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,267.00	\$63,350.00
\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$69,989.00	\$69,989.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00
\$7.50	\$7,500.00	\$14.82	\$14,820.00	\$33.00	\$33,000.00
\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
\$20.00	\$12,000.00	\$15.00	\$9,000.00	\$24.00	\$14,400.00
\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
\$15.00	\$5,700.00	\$15.00	\$5,700.00	\$30.00	\$11,400.00
\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$22.50	\$4,500.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00
\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$52.00	\$5,200.00
\$9.00	\$900.00	\$11.50	\$1,150.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00
\$20.00	\$11,400.00	\$25.00	\$14,250.00	\$34.00	\$19,380.00
\$1.75	\$21,000.00	\$6.70	\$80,400.00	\$8.00	\$96,000.00
\$4.50	\$2,025.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00
\$6.25	\$29,375.00	\$14.82	\$69,654.00	\$9.00	\$42,300.00
\$175.00	\$3,150.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$530.00	\$9,540.00
\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$351.75	\$4,572.75	\$530.00	\$6,890.00
\$250.00	\$2,750.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$121,000.00
\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
\$5.00	\$450.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$22.00	\$1,980.00
\$4,950.00	\$54,450.00	\$3,701.64	\$40,718.04	\$3,800.00	\$41,800.00
\$4,950.00	\$29,700.00	\$4,156.86	\$24,941.16	\$5,600.00	\$33,600.00
\$5,250.00	\$15,750.00	\$4,172.10	\$12,516.30	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00
\$5,500.00	\$22,000.00	\$3,981.98	\$15,927.92	\$6,000.00	\$24,000.00

\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,108.75	\$12,217.50	\$6,600.00	\$13,200.00
\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,905.35	\$5,905.35	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
\$7,750.00	\$7,750.00	\$5,337.30	\$5,337.30	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
\$6,950.00	\$6,950.00	\$5,926.35	\$5,926.35	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
\$4,750.00	\$42,750.00	\$3,727.47	\$33,547.23	\$6,000.00	\$54,000.00
\$55.00	\$880.00	\$102.55	\$1,640.80	\$102.00	\$1,632.00
\$70.00	\$45,080.00	\$105.59	\$67,999.96	\$102.00	\$65,688.00
\$80.00	\$42,160.00	\$119.24	\$62,839.48	\$106.00	\$55,862.00
\$125.00	\$77,875.00	\$132.81	\$82,740.63	\$130.00	\$80,990.00
\$135.00	\$35,100.00	\$182.81	\$47,530.60	\$160.00	\$41,600.00
\$165.00	\$97,185.00	\$161.38	\$95,052.82	\$180.00	\$106,020.00
\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
\$185.00	\$15,170.00	\$185.00	\$15,170.00	\$200.00	\$16,400.00
\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
\$4,950.00	\$4,950.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
\$450.00	\$450.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,767.00	\$5,301.00	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00
\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,820.00	\$17,820.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
\$12.50	\$59,375.00	\$10.93	\$51,917.50	\$26.00	\$123,500.00
\$21.00	\$99,750.00	\$15.43	\$73,292.50	\$20.00	\$95,000.00
\$10.75	\$51,062.50	\$7.71	\$36,622.50	\$12.00	\$57,000.00
\$0.90	\$4,275.00	\$0.50	\$2,375.00	\$2.00	\$9,500.00
\$0.25	\$1,187.50	\$2.50	\$11,875.00	\$2.00	\$9,500.00
\$21.00	\$58,800.00	\$20.80	\$58,240.00	\$21.00	\$58,800.00
\$16.50	\$46,200.00	\$15.00	\$42,000.00	\$11.00	\$30,800.00
\$22.00	\$7,700.00	\$20.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$3,500.00
\$975.00	\$24,375.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$30,000.00
\$40.00	\$21,600.00	\$25.00	\$13,500.00	\$75.00	\$40,500.00
\$50.00	\$55,000.00	\$33.75	\$37,125.00	\$70.00	\$77,000.00
\$275.00	\$0.00	\$35.00	\$0.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00

\$10.00	\$0.00	\$6.00	\$0.00	\$65.00	\$0.00
\$950.00	\$8,550.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$1,400.00	\$12,600.00
\$675.00	\$3,375.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,562.50	\$13,125.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00
\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,935.00	\$4,935.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
\$200.00	\$7,000.00	\$500.00	\$17,500.00	\$800.00	\$28,000.00
\$6.75	\$31,252.50	\$3.00	\$13,890.00	\$25.00	\$115,750.00
\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00
\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$640,000.00
\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00
\$150.00	\$4,050.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$350.00	\$9,450.00
\$5.00	\$1,350.00	\$3.00	\$810.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
\$3.50	\$4,760.00	\$6.00	\$8,160.00	\$4.00	\$5,440.00
\$395.00	\$790.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$160.00	\$320.00
\$17.50	\$2,590.00	\$10.81	\$1,599.88	\$50.00	\$7,400.00
\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$22,000.00
\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$351.75	\$4,221.00	\$700.00	\$8,400.00
\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$192,000.00
\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$40.00	\$600.00
\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$4,050.00	\$40,500.00
\$1.00	\$15.00	\$2,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$300,000.00

\$1,279,982.50

\$1,467,361.57

\$3,331,742.00

Total does not
match bid form
due to
mathematical
errors